
	

	

April 8, 2015 
 
Addendum 4 
Invitation to Bid 15113 
Construction Rural Power Systems Upgrade 
On behalf of the City of Akiak 
 
 
1. No Change:  Bidders shall submit sealed bids in single (1) copy. All Bids including any 

modifications or withdrawals shall be received prior to the bid opening; bids will be publically 
opened at Authority’s Office on April 21, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. Alaska time, Willow Conference 
Room. 

 
2. Please acknowledge receipt of this addenda on the Bid Schedule herein.  

3. Correction, Potelcom has corrected their estimate, line item #3 revised as follows: 

1. AEA is responsible for shipping the Poles to Akiak. 

2. Transformers 
Description Weight per ea. Dimensions ea. Unit Estimated Total Weight
10 KVA Transformer 354-pounds 22 x 22 36 12,744 
15 KVA Transformer 454-pounds 49 x 27 11 4,994 
25 KVA Transformer 598-pounds 28 x 30 2 1,196 
Dual Voltage 15 KVA Transformer 448-pounds 29 x 27 5 2,240 

 
3. Estimate Hardware and cable  
Description Dimensions / info Estimated Total Weight
Hardware includes a) and b)  50,000 18,000 
    (a) Crossarms 10’ x 4’W x 4’H, 18,000# 3500#  
    (b) 12 7-pallets of 
miscellaneous 

4’x4’x4’, 2,500 x 12, 30,000# 2500#  

Cable 20 reels, 1 pallet 10,000 
 
4. Electrical 
Description Dimensions / info Estimated Total Weight 
Miscellaneous 
Light Bulbs 14# x 20  

1-pallet 350 

 
5. Total per pound based on the estimated total weights above is 81,524   49,525 pounds +/-. 

Thank you for your interest in our bid requirements. 

Very truly yours, 

AltheaSClapp 
Althea	S.	Clapp,	Sr.	Contracting	Officer																																																											Page	1	of	1	
aclapp@aidea.org	


